m PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) IB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BERNARD FRIEDMAN (04/15/2003) AND	
BARBARA A. BIELSKA (04/15/2003)	
	Name: OIL PROCESS SYSTEMS, INC.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
Execution Date(\$): in parentheses after inventor name  Yes X	No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(see/amanus	602-20 NORTH TACOMA STREET
3. Nature of Conveyance:	002-20 NORTH 7/10012-1-1
X Assignment Merger	A CONTRACTOR OF L
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:ALLENTOWN
Government Interest Assignment	State: PENNSYLVANIA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 18109
U Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
	attached:
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(S)
12/584,313	
Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:
Name: Harvey L. Cohen	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	V. Identine (A) as is the things of
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.: OIL 3.0-019 DIV DIV	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Stiest wintess. DOO SOUTH Avenue Assoc	
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting tit
	n B the Formation
City: Westfield 7ip: 0709	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: 110 (000) 519 6425	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (908) 518-6425  Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095
heebon@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Harvey L. Cohen
7.4	
9. Signature:	October 1, 2009
Signature	
Harvey L. Cohen - 28,365	Total number of pages including cover 3
Harvey L. Collen - 20,300	sheet, attachments, and documents:

1078201

PATENT REEL: 023320 FRAME: 0698

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M
	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	OIL 3.0-019
	of
Whereas, I, Bernard Friedman	
2722 Fairmont Street; Allentown, Pennsylvania 18104	- Full incompanie in
	tain new and userul improvements in
COOKING OIL ANTIOXIDANT COMPOSITION, ME	HOD OF FREE AIGHT IN THE STATE
x   for which an application for a United States Letters Pa	etent was filed onMarch 24, 2003
Apolication Number 10/395,314	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	ent was executed by me on '
<b>.</b>	
Whereas, Oil Process Systems, Inc. a corporation of Pennsylvania herein referred to as 'assignee'	whose mailing address is
I and on Marth Tocoma Street Allentown, Pennsylvania "	0109
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	55110,
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration sald assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application to reissue applications and patents applied for or granted the countries, for said invention, including without limitation all a priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuar claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Parequested to issue all patents on said improvements or assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further indivisional, continuation, relissue and other applications for assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to comfacts known to the undersigned respecting said improvinterferences or other legal proceedings in which any of sair sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do guident lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do guidents assigns and nominees to obtain patent protein expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid in the patent of the claim priority or benefit of said application No 60/357,072, filed March 22, 2002, and in Application No 60/357,072, filed march 22, 2002, and in the patent of the claim priority or benefit of said application priority or benefit of said application to be some and paid to the patent of the claim priority or benefit of said application to be some and paid to the patent of the patent of the claim priority or benefit of said application to be some and paid to the patent of the patent	I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set overto it States of America and all other countries in and and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute refor in the United States of America and all other polications and patents for said Invention claiming at to any law or treaty, and including the right to atents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as different forms and deliver all original, are Letters Patent on said improvements and all municate to said assignee or its representatives all rements, whenever requested, to testify in any displications or patents may become involved, to enerally everything necessary to aid assignee, its ection for said improvements in all countries, the by said assignee.
Application No <u>60/367,072</u> , filed <u>March 22, 2002</u> , and in the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of st	aid Application No. 60/367,072 persuant to any law
or treaty in the countries of the world.	
4/15/63 (Date)	(Signature)
State of PA ) SS:	· 1
County of Kehigh )	1
On this 15 day of April 2003 to Bernard Friedman, to me personally known as the Individual acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/set forth.	NOTARIAL SEAL
(Notary Public)	Shy of Allentown, Lerugh County
	y commission expires December 13, 2006
Total of 2 forms are submitted.	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023320 FRAME: 0699

former PTO/S8/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	OIL 3.0-019	
Whereas, I, Barbara A. Bleiska	of	
1308 Sheridan Road; Coopersburg, Pennsylvania 18036		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in	
COOKING OIL ANTIOXIDANT COMPOSITION, MET	HOD OF PREPARATION AND USE	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Par	tent was filed on March 24, 2003	
Application Number 10/395,314		
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	nt was executed by me on	
And		
Aug. A. L. v. J. v.		
Whereas, Oil Process Systems, Inc. a corporation of Pennsylvania herein referred to as "assignee" v	whose malling address is	
602-20 North Tacoma Street, Allentown, Pennsylvania 18		
is desirous of acculring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame;	
Is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I a said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Sta said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor it countries, for said invention, including without limitation all application or said invention, including without limitation all application pursuant to a such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and This use all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal repressand covenant without further remuneration, to execute and delivand other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its supatent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expand paid by said assignee; provided, however, that If I am not enequal to that last paid to me by the assignee, adjusted for inflation connection with services requested by the assignee hereunder.	tes of America and all other countries in and to priginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or in the Unitled States of America and all other rations and patents for said invention claiming my law or treaty, and including the right to claim ademarks is hereby authorized and requested to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire entatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree er all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and all assignments thereof to said assignee or ses all facts known to the undersigned any interferences or other legal proceedings in to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, coassors, assigns and nominees to obtain enses incident to said applications to be borne imployed by the assignee, an hourly charge on, shall be paid to me for the time spent in	
Barbara A. Bielska, to me personally known as the individual acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her set forth.  (Notary Public)	Invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the plication No. 60/367,072 pursuant to any law or (Signature)  (Signature)  The major of the control of th	
x *Total of 2 forms are submitted.		
	NOTARIAL SEAL	

420525\_2.DOC

**RECORDED: 10/01/2009** 

Susen B. Benner, Notary Public Coopersburg, Lehigh Courty My Commission Expires July 27, 2004

> PATENT REEL: 023320 FRAME: 0700